
 
 

 

 
 

Notice of Award – June 2024 
 
 
Limited Call for Bid 
 
Description: Copier Purchase and Related Items  
Awarded To:  Ricoh Canada, Inc 
Contract Price: $21,461.43 
Date of Award: June 17, 2024 
 
Description: Psychology Consulting Services 
Awarded To: Wallace Dudley 
Date of Award: June 28, 2024 
 
 
Contract Award Without an Open Call for Bid 
 
Description: Convalescent Supplies (CBD Oil Products) 
Awarded To: Aurora Cannabis Enterprises Inc. 
Date of Award: June 14, 2024 
Contract Price: $10,200.00 
Relevant Exception Clause:  6(a)(v) only available source 
 
Description: Dental Repairs 
Awarded To: East End Dental Group 
Date of Award: June 17, 2024 
Contract Price: $35,332.22 
Relevant Exception Clause:  6(a)(iv) emergency/urgency 
 
 
 
 
 


